04-03-2000



101304362

RECOR.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 046601-5037 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Hidetaka HAMA Name: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: __ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan X Assignment __ Merger _ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Other____ City: State: Zip: Execution Date: ______ January 20, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: January 20, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: __ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> J. Michael Thesz X Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Internal Address:**

Customer No. 009629

Street Address: City: Washington State: D.C.

1800 M Street, N.W. **Zip:** 20036

8. Deposit account number: 50-0310

Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

J. Michael Thesz

Name of Person Signing

03/31/2000 DCDATES 00000149 09514148_

Signature

February 28, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

01 FC:381

5.

Name:

WA01A/24265.1

PATENT

REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

(1-12)	Insert	(1)	Hidetaka Hama	(7)	
(1 12)	Name(s) of	(2)		(8)	
	Inventor(s)	(3)		(9)	
		(4)		(10)	
		(5)		(11)	
		(6)		(12)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, assign, transfer and set over to				
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.		
(14)	Insert Address	(14)	7-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-		~
	of Assignee	(herein:	er designated as the Assignee) the ent	tire right, title and interest for the United States	of
		any and	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(15)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(15)	IMAGE READER		
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attorn	Docket No.)		
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(16)	Insert Date of Signing	(16) on	January 20, 2000		
(17)	of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	(17) U.:	application Serial Number	- принциральных	
		filed	February 28, 2000		
with clareexam United entire in have) notice further	nims or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said a nterest herein assigned, and ot executed, and will not exe 6) The undersigned here identification which may be	ee(s) to exernational ee(s) to pited States by author pplication that he hecute, any	cute all papers and documents and performention for protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which may natent to the Assignee. (a) and request(s) the Commissioner or any divisional, continuing to reissue (they have) full right to convey the egreements in conflict herewith.	form any act which may be necessary in connect Property of similar agreements. The necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of exapplications to the said Assignee, as Assignee entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (to DCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem	the the they
	for recordation of this docum		dersigned on the date(s) opposite the un	ndersigned name(s)	
	$\frac{2n > 0.2000}{2000}$				AT.)
Date		Name of I		(SE _A	
Date Date		Name of I		(SE	
Date		Name of I		(SE _A	
Date		Name of I		(SE.	
Date		Name of 1		(SE.	-
Date		Name of 1	vantar	(SE.	AL)
Date		Name of		(SE.	,
Date		Name of		(SE.	
Date		Name of		(SE	,
Date		Name of		(SE.	
Date		Name of			AL)
	This assignment should	l prefera		rublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con witnesses who also sign here:	sult
Date	,	Witness	1. 12 x . 12/2 . 2/2	your or	
Date		Witness	June 1- jane	Contract of the Contract of th	

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0286